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Figure S1: Estimated incidence rate as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, a disease prevalence
of 5%, and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) when using an imperfect test at
baseline (selection bias) or at follow-up (misclassification bias). True incidence rate is found at the upper
right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity and specificity).
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Figure S2: Estimated incidence rate as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, a disease prevalence of
20%, and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) when using an imperfect test at
baseline (selection bias) or at follow-up (misclassification bias). True incidence rate is found at the upper
right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity and specificity).

Frontiers 3



Supplementary Material

3

1.6

1.8

2

2.2

2.4 2.6 2.8

3

1.2

2

3

2.2 2.3

2.4

2.6

2.8

2.9
3

1.2

1.4

1.6

2

3

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

3

1.4

1.6

2

2.4

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00

0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00

0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 0.65 0.70 0.75 0.80 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00

Sensitivity Sensitivity

S
pe

ci
fic

ity
S

pe
ci

fic
ity

S
pe

ci
fic

ity
Disease incidence = 0.01 Disease incidence = 0.01

Disease incidence = 0.05 Disease incidence = 0.05

Disease incidence = 0.1 Disease incidence = 0.1

Selection bias Misclassification bias

Figure S3: Estimated risk ratio as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, a disease prevalence of 5%,
and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) for an exposure with a true measure of
association corresponding to a risk ratio of 3.0 when using an imperfect test at baseline (selection bias) or
at follow-up (misclassification bias). True risk ratio is found at the upper right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity
and specificity).
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Figure S4: Estimated risk ratio as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, a disease prevalence of 20%,
and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) for an exposure with a true measure of
association corresponding to a risk ratio of 3.0 when using an imperfect test at baseline (selection bias) or
at follow-up (misclassification bias). True risk ratio is found at the upper right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity
and specificity).
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Figure S5: Estimated risk ratio as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, disease prevalence (5 or 20%),
and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) for an exposure with a true measure of
association corresponding to a risk ratio of 1.5 when using an imperfect test both at baseline and follow-up
(i.e. total bias). True risk ratio is found at the upper right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity and specificity).
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Figure S6: Estimated risk ratio as a function of test specificity and disease risk, and for a sensitivity of 95%,
when using an imperfect test both at baseline and follow-up. True risk ratio = 1.5.
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Figure S7: Estimated risk ratio as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, a disease prevalence of 5%,
and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) for an exposure with a true measure of
association corresponding to a risk ratio of 1.5 when using an imperfect test at baseline (selection bias) or
at follow-up (misclassification bias). True risk ratio is found at the upper right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity
and specificity).
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Figure S8: Estimated risk ratio as a function of test sensitivity and specificity, a disease prevalence of 20%,
and true disease incidence (0.01, 0.05, 0.1 case/animal-time unit) for an exposure with a true measure of
association corresponding to a risk ratio of 1.5 when using an imperfect test at baseline (selection bias) or
at follow-up (misclassification bias). True risk ratio is found at the upper right corner (i.e. perfect sensitivity
and specificity).
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